Modification B to Contract #18-2184

This confract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose business address [s 1717 Taylor Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and RACINE AREA
MANUFACTURERS AND COMMERCE, whose principal business address is 300 5™ Street,
Racine, Wisconsin 53403,

The modification to this agreement wili be in effect from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020, The
Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated July 1, 2019 through
June 30, 2020 with addition of the following:

Windows to Work Program Lead Coach (Subcontract #FY19-218-02A)
Ingrease account 91707.009.300.404500 by $2,137.
The total program allocation increases from $70,616 to 72,752,

Any modifications to the total amount aliccated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the aftached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section Il A1,
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board

Chairperson with signatures affixed,
'S /7 0@&@

«
(signed) %Af‘ﬂ %ﬂxﬂg_

Provider's Authorized Representative ' "Date
7
{3
(signed) Hope 0’1.'[:_{0@,-/”\% Jun 23, 2020
jRaSiﬁggﬁountg Human Services Director Date
i/ LT oo . s
/ Yy b 4 P TF e s i P
(signed).- %.«’u{/{_{ s ﬁ/wwﬁ,—/ L _M L5 T
URacine County Executive & Date
: L \\,\”‘\_ N .
(signed) I N T T ST dtae
Racine County-Gomporation Cotingel Date

Signature: .

(signed) ///L»IQ%(_ :%bé/ 2000
a

Racine-County Finance Director

(signed) 2’2}2&% . %WM‘ pd / b do
' Ratine County Clerk Date
(signed) )
Racine County Board Chairperson Date

Fopddla s 22 SN RN

Emalil: hope.otto@racinecounty.com




#FY19-218-02A Mod B Racine Area Manufacturers and Commerce Page 3

Xll. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agres that the eligibility of individuals to receive the services purchased under this
agreement will be determined by the Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the contracted
amount.

C. The total amount to be paid to Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this section will not exceed the
total contracted doltar amount.

wetnog of 1
Account # Program Total Units Unit Rate Payment
For Peniad 7/1/18-6/30/20
L Windows to Work Program
91707.009.300.404500 Lead Coach $72,752 NA NA Actuals
Gwen Zimmer Jun 18, 2020
|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager I
|Approved by Contracted Agency |

Signature: %P% %’V"“%

Email: gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com




RAMAC #FY19-218-02A Mod B 6.18.2020
Windows2Work Lead

Final Audit Report 2020-06-18

"RAMAC #FY19-218-02A Mod B 6.18.2020 Windows2Work Lea
d" History

Y Document created by Duane McKinney (Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com)
2020-06-18 - 3:21:58 PM GMT- P address: 209.225.110.3

£ Document emailed to Gwen Zimmer {gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) for signature
2020-06-18 - 3:22:40 PM GMT

) Email viewed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
2020-06-18 - 3:34:52 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.64,254

& Document e-sighed by Gwen Zimmer (gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com)
Signature Date: 2020-06-18 - 3:35:13 PM GMT - Time Source; server- P address: 209.225.110.3

& Signed document emailed to Gwen Zimmer {gwen.zimmer@racinecounty.com) and Duane McKinney
(Duane.McKinney@racinecounty.com)

2020-06-18 - 3:35:13 PM GMT




